## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4506 First Information of a cognizable co	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
CATHELLIA Paghur alkbut n	CKALLIDUR Vear 2022 FIR No. 36/18 Date
2. IPC Sections 27.9	ii) Act. Sections x iv) Other acts & Sections 184/196/197 mv Act
Age Age Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
A - ARL IN: D. F-I NI-	X + X
The Decurrence of Offence : Day Fitte	11816
c) Information received Date	Time
1 Type of Information : Written / Orat WHELL	en (Typea)
E DI CO	a frame DC \//UMAL = PVCAPI / D
b) Address At Gramarikure?	Beat No. JL-167, GP- Simla Dhanera.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	n the name of P.S
a) Name PSI Grounauga	Roy
b) Father's / Husband's Name Pratul	lya Roy
c) Date / Year of birth 15/03/ 19.9/	lya Roy  d) Nationality Indian
DS. ALLEN WALLE DS. AL	8t - Рилии'а.
7 Details of known for an acted funknown facer read wi	the full particulars is 0 i det 05 30000 mile No
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	0. Sankar Murme of vill- Jagdakoe Gobalnagar, PS- Manbazar, Olst
	08 82 418936 02 will Tagdakod
12	o. Sankar Murmie of wanhazan Dist
P	o- Gopalnagar, PS- March
PL	erulia
O December for delay in reporting by the complains	nt/informant y
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina	IIIVIIIIOITIIaiti
9 Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if required):
o. r anadata, o or proportion ottore in intervent v inner	
A)	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	d) The original written complaint of which is treeted as FIR is attached which is treeted as FIR is attached
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	d) The original written complaint of
the comblainant	which is theeled as FIR is accurate
herewith.	Olly 20105/22
	Officer-In-Charge
*	Diet -Purulia Av. a. 1.97 MV A
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals c	ommission of offence(s) u/s 27 9 IPC 89196/
	ommission of offence(s) u/s At PS  (a) ante is reeled as F/R is attached  (b) y 2010122  Officer-In-Charge  Kashipur P.S.  Dist-Purulia  Dist-Purulia  Apr 196/197/ MV F  Officer-In-Charge  Kashipur P.S.  Dist-Purulia  Dist-Purulia  Officer-In-Charge  Kashipur P.S.  Dist-Purulia  Officer-In-Charge  Officer-In-Charge  Kashipur P.S.  Dist-Purulia  Officer-In-Charge  Office
9, SI Amit M	lasante, ole Kashipur PS
registered the case and took up the investigation	n/directed Ast Shibarram Bauri to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly rec	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
- 1-3-13 - S - 1-4 - 1-4 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 - 1-4 - 1-5 -	
	A 11-11
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Station with
OCT GALLANDA POL	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Profice Station with
PSI Govrango (0) 20-05-22	Name AMIT NDIAL SPANNET A
	Rank S9 of Police & Kash but Ps
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any Dust- Purulia
Complainant/informant	Number 16 AUDI - PUCKETA

To The O/C Kashipur Police Station Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 870 Dtd. 20.05.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Aditya Murmu (41 Years) S/O- Sarkar Murmu of Jagdakocha, P.O-Gopalnagar, PS-Manbazar, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused Aditya Murmu (41Years) S/O- Sarkar Murmu of Jagdakocha, P.O-Gopalnagar, PS-Manbazar, Dist-Purulia along with seized articles.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/117 Arpan Mondal and C/730 Tapas Mondal both of Kashipur PS were performing naka checking duty at Gamarkuri More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No-1372/22 dtd. 20.05.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No-870 Dtd 20.05.2022. At about 11.15 hrs, I found One 'Hero duet' scooty having Registration No WB 82A/8956 coming from Hura side towards Kashipur rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said scooty named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Gamarkuri More under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he produced (1) One D/L in the name of Aditya Murmu, D/L No. WB8120220002008 (2) Photocopy of R/C of vehicle (Scooty) having Reg No. WB82A/8956 in the name of Manika Majhi (3) Photocopy of insurance certificate in the name of Manika Majhi in respect of vehicle (Scooty) having Reg No. WB82A/8956, valid till 17.02.19.

Accordingly I seized the documents along with scooty having Registration No WB 82A/8956 under proper seizure list in between 11.25 hrs to 11.35 hrs and arrested him at 11.45 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 184/196/197 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184/196/197 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Aditya Murmu (41Years) S/O- Sarkar Murmu of Jagdakocha, P.O-Gopalnagar, PS-Manbazar, Dist-Purulia.

Received on 20/5/22 at 12.35 kms and slarted Kashipur PS case Noand slarted Kashipur PS case No-S6/22 dt-20/5/22 U/S-279 IPC & 184/196/197 MV Act.

Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist -Purulia Yours faithfully
Gowney Pot

(PSI Gourango Roy)

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 20.05.2022